

GAS RATES

Tariff Sheets available in their entirety by request Effective 12/1/21

Schedule of Rates Tariff Sheet No. 10

DECIDENTIAL		0 - III - D0	- Tariff Sheet #14
REZIDENTIAL	VERVICE RATE	SCHARILLA RS.	- I aritt ≤ndat #1/

Consumer Charge \$ 7.90

Per month, per customer

Commodity Charge 0.5561

All natural gas, per Ccf, per month

COMMERCIAL SERVICE Rate Schedule CS – Tariff Sheet #15

Consumer Charge \$ 7.90

Per month, per customer

Commodity Charge 0.5561

All natural gas, per Ccf, per month

MUNICIPAL SERVICE Rate Schedule MS - Tariff Sheet #16

Consumer Charge \$ 7.90

Per month, per customer

Commodity Charge 0.5561

All natural gas, per Ccf, per month

FIRM TRANSPORTATION Rate Schedule FT – Tariff Sheet #17	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
Consumer Charge	\$ 7.90	\$2,500.00
Delivery Charge, per Ccf	0.0252	0.1365
Fuel Reimbursement, % of Receipts	2.0%	2.0%

INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORTATION Rate Schedule IT - Tariff Sheet #19

	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
Consumer Charge	\$ 7.90	\$2,500.00
Delivery Charge, per Ccf	0.0222	0.1335
Fuel Reimbursement, % of Receipts	2.0%	2.0%

PAST DUE ACCOUNTS:

- 1. A visitation charge of the actual cost involved, but not less than \$15.00, will be made when an agent or employee of the City is required to visit customer premises for collection, connects, disconnections or reconnections.
- 2. The \$15.00 minimum charge will apply for visitations from 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m., Monday through Friday. At all other hours as well as on Saturdays, Sundays and holidays, a minimum charge of \$35.00 shall apply.